NON-CODE ORDINANCE Prepared by: Public Works Dept.
Requested by: Public Works Dept.

Introduced: August 14, 2006

Public Hearing: August 28, 2006

Adopted: August 28, 2006

Vote: Cox, Ewing, Menard, Metiva, O'Neil and Straub in favor

CITY OF WASILLA
ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 06-41

AN ORDINANCE OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE FY-07
BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $118,022 IN MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
FUNDING FOR GARDEN TERRACE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

ENGINEERING SERVICES.
* Section 1. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.

* Section 2. Purpose. To appropriate funding from the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough for Garden Terrace water system improvements engineering services and to

authorize an amendment to the funding agreement in the amount of $118,022.

* Section 3. Appropriation. Funds are appropriated to the following fund:
320-4369-436.45-24 Garden Terrace MSB 118,022

* ~ Section 4. Sources of Funds.
320-4300-337.11-11 Garden Terrace Phase | 118,022

Section 5 Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption of

the Wasilla City Council.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on August 28, 2006.

Ni . (lley

DIANNE M. KELLER, Mayor

ATTEST:
HES [SEAL]
KRISTIE L. SMITHERS, MMC
City Clerk
City of Wasilla Ordinance Serial No. 06-41

Page 1 of 1



CITY OF WASILLA
LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

RE: ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 06-41

AN ORDINANCE OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE FY-07
BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING $118,022 GARDEN TERRACE WATER SYSTEM
IMPROVEMENTS ENGINEERING SERVICES.

Agenda of: August 14, 2006 Introduction Date: August 3, 2006
Originator: Public Works Director
Route to: Department Signature/Date
Police Chief
Youth Court, Dispatch, Code Compliance 7
Culture and Recreation Services Director %
Library, Museum, Sports Complex .
X Public Works & Recreation Facility Maintenance /
Director /,/..4”” 2 3/0{9
X Finance, Risk Management & MIS Director
Purchasing 7M P d-Op
X Deputy Administrator h
- Planning, Economic Development,
Human Resources .2 - M %[ 3/() C
X City Clerk “5(33?/1 G

J
REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: \NW i G ller

FISCAL IMPACT: [X yes or [ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [ ] no
Account name/number:

Garden Terrace MSB 320-4369-436.45-24

Attachments: Current MSB Agreement and Engineering Proposal

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This ordinance appropriates Matanuska-Susitna Borough
funding for water system improvements within the subdivision that are necessary to
meet city specifications. Specifically, water service lines will be replaced that have
been deteriorating with aggressive water quality. This funding provides the necessary
engineering for the new service lines. The Borough will fund the construction cost with
federal and state grant funding they have received. The funding agreement will be
amended from the current amount of $75,000 to $193,022 of total funding for
engineering services.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: To adopt Ordinance Serial No. 06-41 that appropriates
Matanuska-Susitna Borough funding in the amount of $118,022 for Garden Terrace
water system improvements engineering services and authorizes an amendment to the
funding agreement.

City of Wasilla Legislation Staff Report Page 1 of 1




